

Committee on Finance

www.greenvillecounty.org

Agenda Item No.:		F- 7	Meeting Date: January	30, 2012
REQUEST FOR COMMITTEE ACTION				
То:	Bob Taylor, Chairman, Committee on Finance			
From: John Hansley		y, Deputy County Administrator		
Department: General Services				
Item Title:		Resolution – Arena Operating Agre	ement	
Action Taken by Committee previously:		The Greenville Arena District, Greenville County and the City of Greenville entered into an Arena Development Agreement in 1995 and subsequently adopted a Consent and Termination Agreement in 2010.		
Motion Requested Today:		Approval of resolution.		
Staff Recommendation:		Approval.		
Impact of Action:		Allows the County Administrator to execute the Arena Operating Agreement with the Greenville Arena District and the City of Greenville which simplifies the operating agreement for the agencies.		
Funding Amount/Source:		N/A		
Requested by:		Joe Kernell, County Administrator		
Staff Representative: Outside Representative:		Joe Kernell, County Administrator		
List of Attachments Resolution Agreement 				
01/25/2012		01/26/2012 (JFH)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	N/A
Date Submitted		Approved by the County Adm	inistrator Co	uncil District